SCHEDULE 5

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

Incidental Flooding and Coastal Erosion (Wales) Order 2011

- **76.**—(1) Article 6 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a)—
 - (i) in the opening words, after "Agency" insert "or by the NRBW";
 - (ii) in paragraph (ii), omit "first";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b)—
 - (i) in the opening words, after "Agency" insert "or the NRBW";
 - (ii) in paragraph (ii), for "the second place" substitute "where".
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), after "Agency" insert "or by the NRBW";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (b), after "Agency" insert "or the NRBW";
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (d), after "171(2)(b)" insert "and (6)".
- (4) In paragraph (3)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (f)—
 - (i) after "Agency" insert "or the NRBW";
 - (ii) omit "and 8";
 - (b) after sub-paragraph (f) insert—
 - "(fa) the words "or a local authority" were substituted for ", the Agency or the NRBW" in paragraph 8(1);".